Year of Establishment: 1997

Rashtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Beed's

Reg.NGC-35/97/NMV(16/97)M.S.3



Affiliated to: Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. UGC Recognition Under Section: 2 (f) & 12 (B) NAAC Accredited 'B' Grade

Principal: Dr. K.M.Pawar Cell. 9421441005

Email ID: ltm_wadwani@rediffmail.com Office Contact No. 02443-257750 Website: www.ltmwadwani.com

6.5.1.

- The IQAC has contributed significantly for institutionalization of quality assurance strategies and processes and played a catalyst role in the enhancement and sustenance of quality education of the college.
- The IQAC has been a democratic, decentralized and participative cell in practice which interacts with all the stakeholders of the college- students, teachers, parents and employers.
- The IQAC reviews the teaching learning process, structures and methodologies of operations and learning outcomes periodically.
- The IQAC conducts regular meetings with teachers, HoDs and management with the agenda of effective teaching learning.
- The IQAC in consultation with the principal forms the Annual Committees.
- Academic Calendar is prepared well in advance and communicated to all the stakeholders.
- The periodic meetings with the teaching staff help to review syllabus completion, resources augmentation etc.
- The IQAC reviews the learning outcomes through various measures such as -Result Analysis, Formative Evaluation, Student Progression Data, Programme End Survey, Feedback Mechanism, Student Satisfaction Survey, Course Exit Survey etc.
- Online feedback system is introduced for feedback on curriculum, teaching learning which is analyzed.
- Feedback on Curriculum is collected, analyzed and forwarded to the University for Further Action.
- Performance Appraisal Mechanism of the teaching staff is helpful in reviewing the teaching and learning process. CAS proposals of staff are verified and API score is fixed and promotion is recommended by IQAC.

Post Accreditation Quality Initiatives

The IQAC has considered the First Cycle PTR- Peer Team Report suggestions and taken efforts for the compliance.

- Permanent affiliation of the college.
- Inclusion of college under UGC Section 2 f and 12 B.
- Internet with 100 mbpsICT and Wi-Fi facilities made available
- New job oriented Certificate Courses are introduced
- E Books, e-journals, N List were added,
- Organized National Conferences, webinars and Workshops on various topics

Among the major quality initiatives of the IQAC implemented during assessment period are

- The AAA- Academic and Administrative AuditbyParent University with B Grade valid up to 04-02-2025.
- ISO 9000:2015 Certification, participation in NIRF,
- Timely submission of AISHE reports, and AQARs

Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution on various topics

- Workshop on IPRwith RGNIPM Nagpur.
- Workshop on **Digital Literacy**with MSCW,
- Workshop on Introduction of Online Courses with SPGPM Sirsala
- Webinar on Changing Nature of Evaluation with Saraswati College Kaij
- CBCGS Evaluation and Research Methodology and Anti plagiarism with SRT College Ambajogai.
- A Financial Literacy Workshopin collaboration with NISM
- Legal Awareness Camp with Bar Association Wadwani
- Webinar On Vision and Provision of NEP-2020
- International Conference on Human Rights
- IQAC Organized more than 35, regional, state national and international activities, workshops
 webinars, seminars and conferences on various topics and published 07 volumes of research
 papers with ISBN and ISSNjointly with national and international publishers and with various
 committees and departments of the college in last five years.

IQAC Coordinator

shtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Bee
kmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya Wadw
q.Wadwani Dist. Beed,Maharashtra

R.S.P.M. Beed's

PRINCIPAL

Rashtriya Shikshan Prasarak Mandal Beed's

Lokmanya Tilak Mahavidyalaya Wadwani
Tq.Wadwani Dist. Beed, Maharashtra